## **Resolution of the IESO Board of Directors**

## Independent Electricity System Operator

August 29, 2024

## In Respect of the 2024 Capacity Auction Market Rule Corrections Market Rule Amendments

**CONCERNING** MR-00482-R00: 2024 Capacity Auction Market Rule Corrections, which is a Market Rule Amendment recommended by the IESO that will correct an omission and provide greater clarity to the Capacity Auction market rules.

**WHEREAS** the IESO engaged with stakeholders and the Technical Panel and incorporated their suggestions into MR-00482-R00.

**WHEREAS** the Technical Panel unanimously recommends MR-00482-R00 for approval by the IESO Board of Directors.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the IESO Board of Directors accepts the recommendation from the Technical Panel and approves MR-00482-R00: 2024 Capacity Auction Market Rule Corrections to come into effect on September 20, 2024.